

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 08 of 2021

Smt. Neera Bai **Versus** Prakash Nirmalkar

02/08/2022	Mr. T.S. Sahu, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sanjay Patel, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to submits appropriate application regarding condonation of delay in filing the application under Order 22 Rule 3 of the CPC. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Vasant	