



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 8 of 2021

SMT. NEERA BAI **versus** PRAKASH NIRMALKAR

Order Sheet

02/07/2025	Mr. Vivek Tripathi, Adv. for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 2/2022 application under Order 22 Rule 3 of the CPC and I.A. No. 3/2022, application under Order 22 Rule 9 of the CPC. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that sole appellant Smt. Neera Bai has died on 18-2-2022, hence he may be permitted to implead Lrs of the deceased appellant by setting aside the abatement of appeal. On due consideration, I.A. No. 2/22 and I.A. No. 3/2022 are allowed. Abatement of appeal due to death of sole appellant is set aside. The deceased appellant be substituted by her Lrs. Let necessary amendment in the memo of appeal be carried out within 10 days from today. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) JUDGE Pathak