

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 8 of 2021****SMT. NEERA BAI *versus* PRAKASH NIRMALKAR****Order Sheet**

14/01/2026	Shri Vivek Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant. As a last opportunity, 7 days time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to move appropriate application as the appellant failed to comply with the order dated 02.07.2025 within a period of 10 days. List this case after 7 days. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Shoaib	