



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 8 of 2021

SMT. NEERA BAI *versus* PRAKASH NIRMALKAR

Order on Board

03/03/2026	Mr. Manish Kumar Sahu on behalf of Mr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi, Counsel for the Appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2025, an application under Order VI Rule 18 of the CPC. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that vide order dated 02.07.2025, I.A. Nos. 02/2022 and 03/2022 were allowed, the abatement of the appeal on account of the death of the sole appellant was set aside, and a direction was issued to carry out necessary amendment within 10 days. It is submitted that the amendment could not be carried out within the stipulated period, and therefore, a prayer has been made seeking further 15

Jyoti	days' time to comply with the said order. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned in the application, I.A. No. 04/2025 is allowed. The appellant is granted further 15 days' time to carry out the necessary amendment as directed by order dated 02.07.2025. In the meanwhile, call for the records of the Trial Court. List the case thereafter. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
-------	---